

Case No. GR- 2588/ 2019 (Reg 312/ 2021)
CNR No. WBBD16-003353-2021

Order dated 02.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of **Charge**.
All the **(08)** accused persons are present in court today and file hazira.
Case record is taken up for consideration of charge **u/s 240 Cr.P.C.**
Heard the Ld. A.P.P. as well as Ld. Defence Advocate.
Perused the C/D, F.I.R and all other available materials on record.
Considered.
It transpires that there are sufficient materials for framing of charge against the accused
for the offence punishable **u/s 323/ 354/ 406/ 447/ 120 B of IPC.**
Accordingly charge is framed against the accused in a seperate sheet
for the offence **u/s 323/ 354/ 406/ 447/ 120 B of IPC.**
Let the same be kept with record.
Contents of charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused to which the
accused pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Fix 04.12.23 for evidence.

Issue summons upon C.S.W.1 at once.

D/C by me

J.M, 3rd Court, Asansol
J.O code: WB1159